Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380   |  www.worldproducts.com
Industrial Relay Catalog   |   57
INDUSTRIAL RELAYS
FEATURES
1. Max. switching capacity up to 30/40A.
2.  High Load current is available.
3.  PCB mounting or quick connect terminals.
4.  1 Form A, 1 Form C and 1 Form U arrangements.

COIL RATINGS (AT 20°C)
rH1.0 050806
ORDERING INFORMATION
 MB  1C - 12 S P M D A
 (1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Basic Designation
 MB = MB Series
(2) Contact Arrangement
 1A = 1 Form A (SPST-NO)
 1C = 1 Form C (SPDT)
 1U = 1 Form U
   (SPST-NO, NO with 2 Terminals)
(3)  Coil Voltage
 6~24V
(4)  Enclosure
 Nil = Unsealed type
 S = Sealed type
(5)  Terminal Type
 Nil = Plug-In
 P = PCB
(6)  Cover Type
 Nil = Standard Cover
 M = With mounting bracket
(7)  Options
 Nil = Standard
 R = Coil with Resistance
 D = Coil with Diode
(8)  Contact Rating
 Nil = 30A
 A = 40A
 H1 = NO: 60A, NC: 40A
CONTACT RATINGS
Contact Arrangement 1 Form A (SPST-NO) 1 Form C (SPDT) 1 Form U (SPST-NO,
NO with 2 Terminals)
Max. Switching Power 480W 480W 480W
Mac. Switching Voltage 12VDC 12VDC 12VDC
Max. Switching Current 40A 40A 40A
Contact Resistance <50mΩ <50mΩ <50mΩ
Rating Load
Contact Rating 30A-
30A 12VDC
Contact Rating 40A-
40A 12VDC
Contact Rating 30A-
NO: 30A 12 VDC
NC: 20A 12VDC
Contact Rating 40A-
NO: 40A 12VDC
NC: 30A 12VDC
Contact Rating 30A-
30A 12VDC
Contact Rating 40A-
40A 12VDC
Contact Material silver alloy silver alloy silver alloy
CHARACTERISTICS